
     Harbor Assistance Program (HAP)        

Program Grant Recipients (1980 – 2024) 

Click on a community name to view grant and project details. 
Years Number of Grants Awarded Total Grant Amount 

1980 - 2024 159 $231,013,191 



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY/COMPANY PROJECT  GRANT AMOUNT 
2024    Manitowoc/City Centre    Load Out Pad w/Rail System  $             1,863,824 
2024    Green Bay    New Harbor Facility - Bulkhead Fill & Shoreline Treatment  $             2,000,000 
2024    La Crosse/Hanke Terminals    Commodity Storage & Transload Building  $             2,373,520 
2024    Town of La Pointe Harbor Commission/Madeline Is. Ferry    Ferry Dock Improvements, New Pile Clusters & Dredging  $                 808,000 
2024    Marinette/Fincantieri MM    Dredging and Dock/Mooring Improvements  $             3,000,000 
2023    Manitowoc/Briess Malt Dredging/Refurbishing Ship Unloading System 1,000,000$              
2023    La Crosse/Hanke Terminals    Dockwall Reconstruction   $             2,200,000 
2023    Milwaukee/Perch Point    Load-Out Pad/Fixed Crane  $                 720,000 
2023    Superior/General Mills    Shoreline Protection  $                 813,000 
2023    Superior/Elkhorn Industries    Dockwall Re-Construction  $             3,000,000 
2023    Manitowoc/St. Mary's Cement    Dredging  $                 562,000 
2023    Sturgeon Bay/Fincantieri    Dredging  $                 382,400 
2023    Manitowoc/City Centre    Load Out Pad w/Rail System  $             1,340,000 
2022    Manitowoc/City Centre    Load-Out Rail System Expansion  $                 900,000 
2022    Manitowoc/Briess Malt    Dredging/Dockwall Assessment  $             1,000,000 
2022    La Crosse/FJ Robers    Dockwall Repair  $             1,170,000 
2022    Green Bay    New Harbor Facility - Bulkhead Fill & Shoreline Treatment  $             1,200,000 
2022    LaCrosse/Hanke Terminals    Dockwall Repair  $                 200,000 
2022    Port Milwaukee/Perch Point    Dockwall Construction  $                 500,000 
2022    Green Bay/Holcim    Dockwall Construction with Bollards  $             1,200,000 
2022    Green Bay/US Venture (US Oil)    Dredging  $                 200,000 
2021    Milwaukee    Inner Mooring Basin and City Heavy Lift Dockwall Improvement  $             1,175,000 
2021    Milwaukee/DeLong Co., Inc.    Grain Storage Facility  $             3,381,000 
2021    Green Bay    New Harbor Facility - Bulkhead Fill & Shoreline Treatment  $             1,100,000 
2021    La Crosse/Hanke Terminals    Solid Pier & Loading Facility  $             2,000,000 
2021    Kewaunee    Pile Cluster Replacement  $                 249,000 
2021    Superior/C. Reiss Coal    New Harbor Facility  $             1,500,000 
2020    Milwaukee    Emergency Repair for Port Infrastructure  $             1,246,664 
2020    Manitowoc/Badger Carferry    Repair Ferry Car Loading Ramp Counter-weight  $                 720,000 
2020    Superior/C. Reiss Coal    New Harbor Facility  $             1,500,000 
2020    Milwaukee / Viking Cruises    New Cruise Dock  $                 500,000 
2020    Sturgeon Bay / Sartre Tug Boat Fleet    Dock Frontage Improvement  $                 249,920 
2020    Oconto / KCS Boats & Commercial Fishermen    Breakwater Repairs - Causeway Repairs  $                 100,000 
2020    Manitowoc / City Centre, LLC    Assemble, Test and Load-out for Cranes  $             1,250,000 
2020    DeLong Co., Inc. / Port Milwaukee    Agricultural Maritime Export Facility  $             1,250,000 
2020    Town of Bell Cornucopia / Commercial Fishing    Dockwall Repair for Shoreline Stabilization  $                 460,568 
2020    Prairie du Chien / Prairie Sand & Gravel    Harbor Road Repair  $                 250,000 
2019    Milwaukee/U.S. Oil    Liquid Cargo Facility Maintenance  $             1,500,000 
2019    Milwaukee/DeLong Co., Inc.    Agricultural Commodity Transload Facility  $             4,900,000 
2019    Milwaukee/Port Milwaukee    Intermodal Container Facility  $                 200,000 
2019    Superior/Fraser Shipyard    Dry Dock Improvements  $                 500,000 
2019    Bayfield - Apostle Island Marina    New Breakwater, Dock Wall, Shoreline Repair  $             2,051,400 
2019    Marinette/Fincantieri    Ship Lift Construction - Dredging/Bulkhead/Dockwall  $           29,000,000 
2019    Milwaukee - St. Mary's Cement    Emergency Bollard Replacement  $                 166,640 
2019    Manitowoc/City Centre    Oversize/Overweight Load-Out Pad  $             2,247,740 
2018    Marinette/Fincantieri MM    Dredging to create depth for vessel construction  $             5,000,000 
2018    Town of La Pointe/Town of LP    Dock Widening and construction of landing  $             1,346,000 
2018    Milwaukee/Ferry Express    Repair terminal building  $                 240,000 
2018    Green Bay/St. Mary's Cement    Replace failed bollard  $                 103,100 
2018    Milwaukee/WE Energies    Final engineering for expansion of disposal facility  $                 472,000 
2018    Manitowoc/SS Badger    Emergency/Docking Facility Rehabilitation  $                 799,802 
2017 Washburn/City of Washburn Wall reconstruction - City Dock  $        1,299,480.00 
2017 Superior/CHS Dock wall rehabilitation  $        1,700,000.00 
2017 Manitowoc/SS Badger Dock wall and landing wall permanent repairs  $        1,016,500.00 
2017 Green Bay/KKI Logistics Dock wall rehabilitation  $           452,975.00 
2017 Sturgeon Bay/Fincantieri Dock wall construction and dredging  $        3,623,600.00 
2016 La Crosse/F J Robers Co. Emergency dock wall repair  $             1,241,632 
2016 Green Bay/RGL Holdings Shoreside and waterside structural improvements  $             2,000,000 
2016 Manitowoc/1311 Spring LTD Dockwall and dredging  $             3,000,000 
2016 Manitowoc/SS Badger Emergency SS Badger landing wall and docking rehab  $             2,000,000 
2015 La Crosse/La Crosse County Island stabilization  $                 375,352 
2015 Port Washington/City of Port Wash Seawall rehabilitation  $                 425,000 
2015 Two Rivers/City of Two Rivers Seawall rehabilitation 584,000$                 



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY/COMPANY PROJECT  GRANT AMOUNT 
2015 Manitowoc/St. Mary's Cement Dockwall rehabilitation 1,183,920$              
2015 Sturgeon Bay/Fincantieri Dockwall rehabilitation 2,649,416$              
2015 Marinette/Fincantieri MM Fuel transfer facility 256,028$                 
2015 Milwaukee/US Oil Liquid Cargo Pier Pipeline Reconstruction 2,870,400$              
2015 Kewaunee/City of Kewaunee Dockwall rehabilitation; earmark 4,220,000$              
2014 Sturgeon Bay/Fincantieri Bay Shipbuilding 2,299,592$              
2014 Superior/Fraser Shipyards Fraser Shipyards Phase III 2,912,110$              
2014 Two Rivers/City of Two Rivers Two Rivers dredging and sea wall reconstruction 1,278,868$              
2013 Green Bay/Noble Petro Petroleum shipping facility development -$                              
2013 Manitowoc/Burger Boats Deep well relocation 1,330,570$              
2013 Manitowoc/City Centre Navigation dredging 186,401$                 
2013 Manitowoc/St. Mary's Cement Navigation dredging 240,102$                 
2013 Milwaukee/Southwind Dry Dock Improvement 1,955,864$              
2013 Oconto Navigation dredging 1,162,084$              
2013 Racine County Navigation dredging; earmark 700,000$                 
2013 Washburn Reinforce failing bin walls 454,041$                 
2013 Washington Island Final engineering of dredging federal channel 182,700$                 
2013 Washington Island Navigation dredging; earmark 5,180,363$              
2012 Bell Cornucopia emergency dredging 99,720$                   
2012 Green Bay/Noble Petro Noble Petro vapor combustor -$                              
2012 Sheboygan County Sheboygan dredging disposal 1,500,000$              
2012 Superior/BNSF GM Emergency dock wall repair 4,744,000$              
2011 Milwaukee/Gillen Edward E. Gillen Company dock wall repair and expansion -$                              
2011 Superior/Hallet Salt Hallett Dock Company dredging and dock wall repair 2,447,209$              
2011 Two Rivers City of Two Rivers dredging 1,630,950$              
2010 Green Bay Cat Islands restoration 7,141,835$              
2010 Green Bay/US Oil Liquid Bulk Loading Facility and dredging 1,945,880$              
2010 Manitowoc Dock wall repair and dredging 3,471,798$              
2009 Milwaukee On-shore Ballast Water Treatment Pilot Project -$                              
2009 Oconto Dock Wall Repair and Extension 1,416,000$              
2009 Sister Bay Sand Bay Dock Dock Rapair 107,200$                 
2009 Superior/Fraser Shipyards Fraser Shipyards Dock Repair 1,887,012$              
2009 Superior/Gavilon Gavilon Grain Dock Repair 2,040,000$              
2008 La Crosse/Brennan Dockwall repair and dredging 2,256,800$              
2008 Manitowoc/Burger Boats Dockwall rehab, dredging, utility upgrade and paving 2,304,102$              
2008 Milwaukee Dockwall repair - Bay St. dock 480,000$                 
2008 Superior/CHS, Inc. Dockwall repair - CHS, Inc. 1,360,000$              
2007 La Pointe Emergency dredging 104,000$                 
2007 Milwaukee/Port Milwaukee Liquid Cargo Pier Reconstruction 1,200,000$              
2006 Manitowoc Buger Boat Launch Well construction 1,166,390$              
2006 Milwaukee Expansion of CDF 1,488,000$              
2006 Superior/Hallet Salt Dockwall reconstruction at Hallett Dock 1,770,650$              
2005 Green Bay Dockwall repair - G-P Coal Slip 2,801,180$              
2005 Oconto Dredging 1,100,000$              
2005 Sturgeon Bay Dry Dock Improvement 6,000,000$              
2005 Superior Dockwall repair - General Mills dock 1,078,400$              
2004 Green Bay US Oil dock repairs 249,956$                 
2004 Milwaukee High speed ferry preparations 800,000$                 
2004 Sturgeon Bay Dockwall rehabilitation - Sawyer dock 1,200,000$              
2003 Manitowoc Dockwall construction 2,830,077$              
2003 Sturgeon Bay Dockwall rehabilitation 1,136,000$              
2002 La Pointe Dockwall relocation 200,000$                 
2002 Milwaukee Dockwall rehabilitation 1,000,000$              
2000 La Crosse/Campbell Dockwall and launch facility 996,500$                 
2000 La Pointe Reconstruction of ferry ramp aron 256,800$                 
1999 Marinette Reconstruction of dockwall and dredging 4,000,000$              
1999 Milwaukee Dredging 800,000$                 
1998 Milwaukee Port road/rail rehabilitation 600,000$                 
1997 Door County Extension of breakwater 227,136$                 
1997 Green Bay Expansion of disposal site 1,285,109$              
1997 Marinette Dock rehabilitation 1,987,416$              
1996 La Crosse Fleeting site construction 398,400$                 
1995 Green Bay Dock rehabilitation 3,600,000$              



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY/COMPANY PROJECT  GRANT AMOUNT 
1995 Milwaukee Dock rehabilitation 800,000$                 
1994 Bell Commercial fishing dock rehabilitation 204,800$                 
1994 Green Bay Dock rehabilitation 2,295,200$              
1994 Milwaukee Dock rehabilitation 1,000,000$              
1993 Door County Construction of breakwater and dredging at Northport 2,230,000$              
1992 Green Bay Modification of disposal facility 85,920$                   
1992 Milwaukee Rehabilitation of south pier 1 apron - south side 880,000$                 
1991 La Pointe Resurfacing of ferry dock 160,000$                 
1991 Milwaukee Emergency repair of bulk dock anchorage 292,000$                 
1990 Green Bay New dock construction 1,540,000$              
1990 Milwaukee Rehabilitation of south pier 1 apron - north side 1,040,000$              
1989 La Crosse Repairs to north side dock 20,000$                   
1989 Milwaukee Rehabilitation of south slip one apron 960,000$                 
1988 Cassville Purchase ferry vessel 100,000$                 
1988 La Crosse Preparation of fleeting site at Isle La Plume 176,500$                 
1988 Prairie du Chien Repairs to mooring pilings 20,000$                   
1987 Iron County Bank erosion repair 25,000$                   
1987 Milwaukee Heavy-Lift dock repair 184,000$                 
1987 Milwaukee Dock repairs to piers 1 and 5 395,000$                 
1987 Red Cliff Fishing dock expansion 169,000$                 
1986 Green Bay Repair of containment dike wall - phase 1 34,955$                   
1986 Green Bay Repair of containment dike wall - phase 2 60,279$                   
1985 Superior Rehabilitation of dockwall 1,758,600$              
1984 Kenosha Repair of south dock 273,945$                 
1983 Milwaukee Installation of flexible fenders on terminal dockwalls 566,160$                 
1982 La Crosse Construction of barge dock and two pile clusters 116,421$                 
1982 La Pointe Harbor dredging, pier and breakwater construction 540,928$                 
1982 Manitowoc Dredging Manitowoc channel extension 38,500$                   
1982 Marinette Construction of Menominee R. dockwall 1,070,800$              
1981 Kenosha North dockwall repair 32,614$                   
1981 Milwaukee Dredging of harbor - Phase 2 338,388$                 
1981 Superior Dredging at Connor's Point and disposal 1,008,000$              
1980 Milwaukee Dredging of harbor - Phase 1 815,085$                 

231,013,191$         TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT

2019 Bayfield/Apostle Island Marina Dockwall, Breakwater and Shore Protection 2,051,400$                          
2,051,400$                          TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2020 Bell (Town)/Cornucopia Dockwall Repair  $                           460,586 
2012 Bell Cornucopia emergency dredging  $                              99,720 
1994 Bell Commercial fishing dock rehabilitation  $                           204,800 

 $                           765,106 TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
1988 Cassville Purchase ferry vessel 100,000$                                     

100,000$                                     TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT

1997 Door County Extension of breakwater 227,136$                                              
1993 Door County Construction of breakwater and dredging at Northport 2,230,000$                                           

2,457,136$                                           TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2024 Green Bay New Harbor Facility - Bulkhead Fill & Shoreline Treatment  $                 2,000,000 
2022 Green Bay New Harbor Facility - Bulkhead Fill & Shoreline Treatment  $                 1,200,000 
2022 Green Bay/Holcim Dockwall Construction with Bollards  $                 1,200,000 
2022 Green Bay/US Venture (US Oil) Dredging  $                    200,000 
2021 Green Bay New Harbor Facility - Bulkhead Fill & Shoreline Treatment  $                 1,100,000 
2018 Green Bay/St. Marys Cement Replace a failed bollard  $                    103,100 
2017 Green Bay/KKI Logistics Dock wall rehabilitation  $                    452,975 
2016 Green Bay/RGL Holdings Shoreside and waterside structural improvements  $                 2,000,000 
2013 Green Bay/Noble Petro Petroleum shipping facility development -$                                 
2012 Green Bay/Noble Petro Noble Petro vapor combustor -$                                 
2010 Green Bay/US Oil Liquid Bulk Loading Facility and dredging 1,945,880$                 
2010 Green Bay Cat Islands restoration 7,141,835$                 
2005 Green Bay Dockwall repair - G-P Coal Slip 2,801,180$                 
2004 Green Bay US Oil dock repairs 249,956$                    
1997 Green Bay Expansion of disposal site 1,285,109$                 
1995 Green Bay Dock rehabilitation 3,600,000$                 
1994 Green Bay Dock rehabilitation 2,295,200$                 
1992 Green Bay Modification of disposal facility 85,920$                       
1990 Green Bay New dock construction 1,540,000$                 
1986 Green Bay Repair of containment dike wall - phase 1 34,955$                       
1986 Green Bay Repair of containment dike wall - phase 2 60,279$                       

29,296,389$               TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
1987 Iron County Bank erosion repair 25,000$                       

25,000$                       TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
1984 Kenosha Repair of south dock 273,945$                     
1981 Kenosha North dockwall repair 32,614$                       

306,559$                     TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2021 Kewaunee Pile Cluster Replacement 249,000$                     
2015 Kewaunee Dockwall rehabilitation; earmark 4,220,000$                  

4,469,000$                  TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2024 La Crosse/Hanke Terminals Commodity Storage & Transload Building  $                 2,373,520 
2023 La Crosse/Hanke Terminals Dockwall Reconstruction   $                 2,200,000 
2022 La Crosse/FJ Robers Dockwall Repair  $                 1,170,000 
2021 La Crosse/Hanke Terminals Solid Pier & Loading Facility  $                 2,000,000 
2017 La Crosse/F J Robers Co. Emergency dock wall repair  $                 1,241,632 
2015 La Crosse Island stabilization 375,352$                    
2008 La Crosse/Brennan Dockwall repair and dredging 2,256,800$                 
2000 La Crosse/Campbell Dockwall and launch facility 996,500$                    
1996 La Crosse Fleeting site construction 398,400$                    
1989 La Crosse Repairs to north side dock 20,000$                      
1988 La Crosse Preparation of fleeting site at Isle La Plume 176,500$                    
1982 La Crosse Construction of barge dock and two pile clusters 116,421$                    

13,325,125$               TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2024 La Pointe Ferry Dock Improvements, New Pile Clusters & Dredging  $                    808,000 
2018 La Pointe Dock widening and construction of landing  $                 1,346,000 
2007 La Pointe Emergency dredging 104,000$                     
2002 La Pointe Dockwall relocation 200,000$                     
2000 La Pointe Reconstruction of ferry ramp aron 256,800$                     
1991 La Pointe Resurfacing of ferry dock 160,000$                     
1982 La Pointe Harbor dredging, pier and breakwater construction 540,928$                     

3,415,728$                 TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT  GRANT AMOUNT 
2024    Manitowoc/City Centre    Load Out Pad w/Rail System 1,863,824$                        
2023    Manitowoc/Briess Malt    Dredging/Refurbishing Ship Unloading System 1,000,000$                        
2023    Manitowoc/St. Mary's Cement    Dredging 562,000$                            
2023    Manitowoc/City Centre    Load Out Pad w/Rail System 1,340,000$                        
2022    Manitowoc/City Centre    Load-Out Rail System Expansion 900,000$                            
2022    Manitowoc/Briess Malt    Dredging/Dockwall Assessment 1,000,000$                        
2020    Manitowoc/Badger Carferry    Repair Ferry Car Loading Ramp Counter-weight 720,000$                            
2020    Manitowoc/City Centre    Assemble, Test and Load-out for Cranes 1,250,000$                        
2019    Manitowoc/City Centre    Oversize/Overweight Load-Out Pad 2,247,740$                        
2018    Manitowoc/SS Badger    Emergency/Docking Facility Rehabilitation 799,802$                            
2016    Manitowoc/1311 Spring    Dockwall and dredging 3,000,000$                        
2016    Manitowoc/SS Badger    Emergency SS Badger landing wall and docking rehab 2,000,000$                        
2015    Manitowoc/Bay Shipbuilding    Dockwall rehabilitation 1,183,920$                        
2013    Manitowoc/City Centre    Navigation dredging 186,401$                            
2013    Manitowoc/St. Mary's    Navigation dredging 240,102$                            
2013    Manitowoc/Burger    Deep well relocation 1,330,570$                        
2010    Manitowoc    Dock wall repair and dredging 3,471,798$                        
2008    Manitowoc/Burger    Dockwall rehab, dredging, utility upgrade and paving 2,304,102$                        
2006    Manitowoc    Buger Boat Launch Well construction 1,166,390$                        
2003    Manitowoc    Dockwall construction 2,830,077$                        
1982    Manitowoc    Dredging Manitowoc channel extension 38,500$                              

29,435,226$                      TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2024 Marinette/Fincantieri MM    Dredging and Dock/Mooring Improvements  $                       3,000,000 
2019 Marinette/Fincantieri MM Ship Lift Construction - Dredging/Bulkhead/Dockwall 29,000,000$                     
2018 Marinette/Fincantieri MM Dredging to create depth for vessel construction 5,000,000$                       
2015 Marinette/Fincantieri MM Dockwall rehabilitation 256,028$                           
1999 Marinette Reconstruction of dockwall and dredging 4,000,000$                       
1997 Marinette Dock rehabilitation 1,987,416$                       
1982 Marinette Construction of Menominee R. dockwall 1,070,800$                       

44,314,244$                     TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2023 Milwaukee/Perch Point Load-Out Pad/Fixed Crane 720,000$                    
2022 Milwaukee/Perch Point Dockwall Construction 500,000$                    
2021 Milwaukee Inner Mooring Basin and City Heavy Lift Dockwall Improvement 1,175,000$                 
2021 Milwaukee/DeLong Co., Inc. Grain Storage Facility 3,381,000$                 
2020 Milwaukee/DeLong Co, Inc. Transload Facility for Ag Products 1,250,000$                 
2020 Milwaukee Emergency Terminal Repairs 1,246,664$                 
2020 Milwaukee/South Shore Cruise Mooring Infrastructure & Maintenance 500,000$                    
2019 Milwaukee Intermodal Container Facility 200,000$                    
2019 Milwaukee/De Long Transload Facility for Ag Products 4,900,000$                 
2019 Milwaukee/US Oil Liquid Petroleum Infrastructure Maintenance 1,500,000$                 
2019 Milwaukee/St. Mary's Cement Emergency Bollard Replacement 193,000$                    
2018 Milwaukee Repair terminal building 240,000$                    
2018 Milwaukee/WE Energies Final engineering for expansion of disposal facility 472,000$                    
2015 Milwaukee/US Oil Fuel transfer facility 2,870,400$                 
2013 Milwaukee/Southwind Dry dock improvement 1,955,864$                 
2011 Milwaukee/Gillen Edward E. Gillen Company dock wall repair and expansion -$                                 
2009 Milwaukee On-shore Ballast Water Treatment Pilot Project -$                                 
2008 Milwaukee Dockwall repair - Bay St. dock 480,000$                    
2007 Milwaukee Liquid Cargo Pier Reconstruction 1,200,000$                 
2006 Milwaukee Expansion of CDF 1,488,000$                 
2004 Milwaukee High speed ferry preparations 800,000$                    
2002 Milwaukee Dockwall rehabilitation 1,000,000$                 
1999 Milwaukee Dredging 800,000$                    
1998 Milwaukee Port road/rail rehabilitation 600,000$                    
1995 Milwaukee Dock rehabilitation 800,000$                    
1994 Milwaukee Dock rehabilitation 1,000,000$                 
1992 Milwaukee Rehabilitation of south pier 1 apron - south side 880,000$                    
1991 Milwaukee Emergency repair of bulk dock anchorage 292,000$                    
1990 Milwaukee Rehabilitation of south pier 1 apron - north side 1,040,000$                 
1989 Milwaukee Rehabilitation of south slip one apron 960,000$                    
1987 Milwaukee Heavy-Lift dock repair 184,000$                    
1987 Milwaukee Dock repairs to piers 1 and 5 395,000$                    
1983 Milwaukee Installation of flexible fenders on terminal dockwalls 566,160$                    
1981 Milwaukee Dredging of harbor - Phase 2 338,388$                    
1980 Milwaukee Dredging of harbor - Phase 1 815,085$                    

34,742,561$               TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2015 Port Washington Seawall stabilization 425,000$                    

425,000$                    TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2020 Prairie du Chien/Prairie Sand & Gravel Reconstruct Harbor Road 250,000$                     
1988 Prairie du Chien Repairs to mooring pilings 20,000$                       

270,000$                     TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2020 Oconto Breakwater Structure Repair 100,000$                    
2013 Oconto Navigation dredging 1,162,084$                 
2009 Oconto Dock Wall Repair and Extension 1,416,000$                 
2005 Oconto Dredging 1,100,000$                 

3,778,084$                 TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2013 Racine County Navigation dredging; earmark 700,000$                     

700,000$                     TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
1987 Red Cliff Fishing dock expansion 169,000$                          

169,000$                          TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2012 Sheboygan County Sheboygan dredging disposal 1,500,000$                      

1,500,000$                      TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2009 Sister Bay Sand Bay Dock Dock Rapair 107,200$                          

107,200$                          TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2023 Sturgeon Bay/Fincantieri Dredging 382,400$                         
2020 Sturgeon Bay/Sartre Towing Mooring infrastructure for tug boat fleet 249,920$                         
2017 Sturgeon Bay/Fincantieri Dock wall construction and dredging  $                     3,623,600 
2015 Sturgeon Bay/Bay Shipbuilding Dockwall rehabilitation 2,649,416$                      
2014 Sturgeon Bay Bay Shipbuilding 2,299,592$                      
2005 Sturgeon Bay Dry Dock Improvement 6,000,000$                      
2004 Sturgeon Bay Dockwall rehabilitation - Sawyer dock 1,200,000$                      
2003 Sturgeon Bay Dockwall rehabilitation 1,136,000$                      

17,540,928$                    TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2023 Superior/General Mills Shoreline Protection  $                          813,000 
2023 Superior/Elkhorn Industries Dockwall Re-Construction  $                      3,000,000 
2021 Superior/C. Reiss Coal New Harbor Facility  $                      1,500,000 
2020 Superior/C.Reiss Coal Dockwall Replacement & Dredging  $                      1,500,000 
2019 Superior/Fraser Dry Dock Improvement  $                          500,000 
2017 Superior Dock wall rehabilitation - Cenex Harvest States  $                      1,700,000 
2014 Superior Fraser Shipyards Phase III 2,912,110$                       
2012 Superior/BNSF GM Emergency dock wall repair 4,744,000$                       
2011 Superior Hallett Dock Company dredging and dock wall repair 2,447,209$                       
2009 Superior Fraser Shipyards Dock Repair 1,887,012$                       
2009 Superior Gavilon Grain Dock Repair 2,040,000$                       
2008 Superior Dockwall repair - CHS, Inc. 1,360,000$                       
2006 Superior Dockwall reconstruction at Hallett Dock 1,770,650$                       
2005 Superior Dockwall repair - General Mills dock 1,078,400$                       
1985 Superior Rehabilitation of dockwall 1,758,600$                       
1981 Superior Dredging at Connor's Point and disposal 1,008,000$                       

30,018,981$                    TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2015 Two Rivers Seawall rehabilitation 584,000$                           
2014 Two Rivers Two Rivers dredging and sea wall reconstruction 1,278,868$                       
2011 Two Rivers City of Two Rivers dredging 1,630,950$                       

3,493,818$                       TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2017 Washburn Wall reconstruction  $                      1,299,480 
2013 Washburn Reinforce failing bin walls 454,041$                          

1,753,521$                      TOTAL



YR OF AWARD COMMUNITY PROJECT GRANT AMOUNT
2013 Washington Island Final engineering of dredging federal channel 182,700$                          
2013 Washington Island Navigation dredging; earmark 5,180,363$                       

5,363,063$                       TOTAL
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